OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

וכ	
Y	

	358
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documer ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-20-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SST Acquisitions Corporation	Name:Connor Contract anufacturing
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State / Illinois ☐ Other	Street Address: Dr ive, Suite 530 City: Redwood City State: CA ZIP:94065
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	□ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Ecorporation State/ Californ ia Other
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestial representative designation is attached. Questignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/598 , 829	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:John M. Kim, Esq. Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 3
	Enclosed
Street Address: 401 B Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit ε occupit
Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92101-4297	07 - 1907
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay ng by deposit account)
12/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000008 75598829 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
\$1.56athent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. John M. Kim	Nov mber 6, 2000 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SST ACQUISITION CORPORATION ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 2510 Commonwealth Avenue, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, intends to use the mark **STEWART ELECTRONICS** in commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial No. 75/598,829, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified applicat on and substantially all of the business or the portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, Connor Contract Manufacturing ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Technology Drive, Columbia, CA 95310, is desi ous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at No. Chicago, IL, this 24 day of October, 2000.

SST ACQUISITION CORPORAT:	IOV
(Signature) Man (Clema) Pre (Print or type name and position - must be an officer	sident
STATE OF	
On, 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared	
personally known to me or	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	in his/i er capacity, and instrument.
(S E A L)	
Gray Cary\SD\1392899.2	

1030743-900000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/20/2000 REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0603